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GGRRAANNTTSS  AANNDD  CCOONNTTRRIIBBUUTTIIOONNSS    22002222--2233  
 
 

Introduction 
 
The Government of Nunavut (GN) administers its voted transfer payments to public agencies, 
community governments, organizations and individuals as grants and contributions. 
 

• A grant is an unconditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, community 
government, organization or individual for which the recipient is, with the exception of 
meeting the eligibility criteria for the grant, not accountable to the government. 
 

• A contribution is a conditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, 
community government, organization or individual for which the recipient is accountable 
to the government for the use of the funds and fulfillment of the objectives for which the 
funding is provided. 

 
From the perspective of the general public, grants and contributions are an important source of 
government financial support for individuals and organizations whose work provides significant 
social, cultural or economic benefits to Nunavut.  Grants and contributions are available by 
application to the GN each year through its various departments.  Individuals and organizations 
seeking funds for a project would apply to the department that offers grants and contributions in 
the area most closely associated with the goals of the project. 

 

Summary of Grants and Contributions 
 
To ensure timely reporting and increased accountability to Nunavummiut, this Grants and 
Contributions Report is based on the information used to prepare the unaudited March 31, 
2023, Interim Financial Report of the Government of Nunavut.  
 
The report covers grants and contributions made against Vote 1 appropriations only.   
 
In 2022-23, the GN awarded approximately $518.4 million in grants and contributions, an 
increase of approximately $7.0 million over 2021-22.  Of these funds, approximately $19.1 
million were grants and $499.3 million were contributions. 
 

 

Summary of Grants and Contributions 
  2020-21   2021-22   2022-23 

  ($000)   ($000)   ($000) 

Grants  35,247  47,083  19,067 

Contributions  458,409  464,350  499,342 

Total   $493,656   $511,433   $518,409 

 
Most departments in the GN participate in awarding grants and contributions.  Because of the 
nature of each department’s mandate, the number and size of its grants and contributions vary.  
In 2022-23, the GN’s departments awarded 421 grants and 1,134 contributions, as follows:  

 



Grants and Contributions  2022-23

Value 

($000)
Count

Value 

($000)
Count

Value 

($000)
Count

Community & Government Services 7,648               111         68,107             205         75,755             316            

Culture & Heritage 898  85           4,954               106         5,852                191            

Economic Development & Transportation 64  70           20,543             312         20,607             382            

Education 9,609               1              27,173             330         36,782             331            

Executive & Intergovernmental Affairs 60  3              175  2              235  5                 

Environment 670  122         845  13           1,515                135            

Family Services 45  3              63,261             59           63,306             62               

Finance ‐  ‐          16,542             14           16,542             14               

Health 73  26           6,152               26           6,225                52               

Justice ‐  ‐          16,122             65           16,122             65               

Nunavut Arctic College ‐  ‐          37,925             1              37,925             1                 

Nunavut Housing Corporation ‐  ‐          237,543           1              237,543           1                 

Total 19,067             421         499,342           1,134     518,409           1,555         

Departmental Summary
Grants Contributions Total

Recipients of grants and contributions range from territorial corporations to individuals. In 2022‐23, the largest recipient

groups were territorial corporations, municipal governments, and individuals.

Territorial Corporation
55.84%

Municipal Government
15.65%

Individual
12.82%

Non‐Profit Organization 
9.29%Statutory Body

5.94%
Business
0.37%

Federal/Territorial 
Government Partnership

0.09%

Summary of Recipient Categories
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Grants and Contributions
 

  2022-23

Community and Government Services (CGS)

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Hamlets/Municipalities (2 grants)  $         6,730,933.14 Grant in Lieu of Taxes Municipal Government 2
Hamlets/Municipalities  $            291,628.27 Senior Citizen and Disability Personal Tax Relief Municipal Government 1
Hamlets/Municipalities  $            141,419.77 Municipal Collaboration Program Municipal Government 2
Societies/Associations (10 grants)  $               88,500.00 Physical Activity Initiatives Non-Profit Organization 10
Societies/Associations (6 grants)  $               76,600.00 Other Sport for Life Activity Non-Profit Organization 6
Individual Recipients (25 grants)  $               76,000.00 Technical Professional Studies Individual 25
Societies/Associations (7 grants)  $               75,000.00 Introduction to Sport/Physical Program Non-Profit Organization 7
Individual Recipients (25 grants)  $               50,000.00 Information Management and Information Technology Business 25
Hamlets/Municipalities (12 grants)  $               41,800.00 Community Traditional Recreaction Program Municipal Government 12
Hamlets/Municipalities (6 grants)  $               31,500.00 Physical Activity Initiatives Municipal Government 6
Hamlets/Municipalities (6 grants)  $               29,000.00 Introduction to Sport/Physical Program Municipal Government 6
Individual Recipients (4 grants)  $                 8,000.00 Scholarship Programs Individual 4
Hamlets/Municipalities (5 grants)  $                 7,100.00 Other Sport for Life Activity Municipal Government 5
Grants Sub-Total             7,647,481.18 111

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Hamlets/Municipalities (31 contributions)  $      52,018,000.00 Municipal Funding Program Municipal Government 31
Hamlets/Municipalities (26 contributions)  $         8,018,000.00 Water Delivery Sewage Renovation Program Municipal Government 26
Societies/Associations (12 contributions)  $         1,917,863.77 Tournaments, Camps & Clinics Non-Profit Organization 12
Societies/Associations (2 contributions)  $            973,250.00 Municipal Organization Operating Fund Non-Profit Organization 2
Nunavut Municipal Training  $            900,000.00 Fire Prevention Strategy Training Aids Non-Profit Organization 1
NAMIX Association of Municipalities  $            850,000.00 Community Asset Protection Program Non-Profit Organization 4
Societies/Associations (10 contributions)  $            550,000.00 Team Nunavut Athlete Development Support Non-Profit Organization 10
Societies/Associations (11 contributions)  $            493,651.98 Capacity Development Non-Profit Organization 11
Nunavut Municipal Training  $            459,243.09 Search and Rescue Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlets/Municipalities (23 contributions)  $            399,302.38 Municipal Support Municipal Government 23
Hamlets/Municipalities (18 contributions)  $            361,785.00 Community Development Funding Municipal Government 18
Societies/Associations (11 contributions)  $            278,642.00 Operational Support Non-Profit Organization 11
Hamlets/Municipalities (10 contributions)  $            228,465.34 Fire Prevention Strategy Equipment Municipal Government 10
Hamlets/Municipalities (2 contributions)  $            197,976.51 Fire Prevention Strategy Municipal Government 2
Nunavut Arctic Sports Association  $               98,000.00 Traditional Sport/Inuit Games Support Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Municipal Training  $               97,500.00 Community Land  Certification Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Roadpost Incorporated  $               88,188.25 Search and Rescue Business 1
Nunavut Association of Municipalities  $               50,000.00 Community Development Funding Non-Profit Organization 2
Societies/Associations (2 contributions)  $               35,000.00 Intercommunity Events Non-Profit Organization 2
Hamlets/Municipalities (1 contribution)  $               31,839.52 Fire Prevention Strategy Public Education Municipal Government 1
Societies/Associations (5 contributions)  $               26,000.00 Leadership Training Non-Profit Organization 5
Hamlet of Rankin Inlet  $               15,000.00 Intercommunity Events Municipal Government 1
Hamlets/Municipalities (24 contributions)  $                 7,300.00 Fire Chief Stipend Municipal Government 24
Hamlets/Municipalities (3 contributions)  $                 6,000.00 Leadership Training Municipal Government 3
P.R.E.P. Services  $                 4,210.00 Fire Prevention Strategy Non-Profit Organization 1
City of Iqaluit  $                 2,000.00 Traditional Sport/Inuit Games Support Municipal Government 1
Contribution Sub-Total           68,107,217.84 205
Total           75,754,699.02 

Culture and Heritage (CH)

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Akpalialuk Stevie  $               15,000.00 Tagutiit Elders Committee Individual 1
Alianait Entertainment Group  $               15,000.00 Alianait Summer Festival Collaboration 2022 Non-Profit Organization 1
Aqqiumavik Society  $               15,000.00 Hivullinuut Committee Community Programs Non-Profit Organization 1
Association des Francophones du Nunavut  $               15,000.00 Operations de radio Non-Profit Organization 1
Embrace Life Council  $               15,000.00 Suanganniqtuiniq Building a Foundation Non-Profit Organization 1
Embrace Life Council  $               15,000.00 Cultural Learning and Skillful Non-Profit Organization 1
Great Northern Arts Festival  $               15,000.00 Support of Nunavut Artists Non-Profit Organization 1

Gullason Lynda  $               15,000.00 
Saving Morin Point Climate Change Risk Assessment and Archaeological 
Heritage Recovery

Individual 1

Hamlet of Baker Lake  $               15,000.00 Community Radio Grant 2022-23 Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Chesterfield Inlet  $               15,000.00 Chesterfiend Inlet Radio Station 2022 Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Chesterfield Inlet  $               15,000.00 Elders Oral History and Perservation Project Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Coral Harbour  $               15,000.00 Radio Program 2022-23 Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Coral Harbour  $               15,000.00 Amautik Making Program 2022 Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Coral Harbour  $               15,000.00 Children's Outerwear Making Program Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Gjoa Haven  $               15,000.00 Community Radio Grant 2022 Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Grise Fiord  $               15,000.00 Community Radio Grant 2022 Municipal Government 1

Detailed Tables of Grants and Contributions
The following tables list the 2022-23 Grants and Contributions by department, Including recipient, amount and purpose of the funds.  A summary of total Grants 
and Contributions in 2022-23 to territorial corporations and municipal governments follow the detailed tables.
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Grants and Contributions
 

  2022-23

Hamlet of Kimmirut  $               15,000.00 Host of Local Radio Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Kugaaruk  $               15,000.00 Kugaaruk Radio Station 2022 Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Kugaaruk  $               15,000.00 Elders and Youth Committee Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Kugluktuk  $               15,000.00 Radio Programming Host 2022-23 Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Kugluktuk  $               15,000.00 Learn, Share and Enjoy Inuinnaqtun from me Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Pangnirtung  $               15,000.00 Alaaniq Radio Station 2022/23 Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Pond Inlet  $               15,000.00 Community Radio Grant 2022-23 Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Pond Inlet  $               15,000.00 Square Dance and Performance Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Qikiqtarjuaq  $               15,000.00 Qikitarjuaq Naalauting Radio Station 2021 Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Rankin Inlet  $               15,000.00 Community Radio Grant 2022 Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Sanikiluaq  $               15,000.00 Sanikiluaq Radio Programming 2022 Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Sanirajak  $               15,000.00 Sanirajak Community Radio 2022 Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Taloyoak  $               15,000.00 Taloyoak Radio Station 2022 Municipal Government 1
Kaajuuq Youth Centre Society  $               15,000.00 Elders Speech Non-Profit Organization 1
Kaajuuq Youth Centre Society  $               15,000.00 Culture and Heritage Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Kitikmeot Heritage Society  $               15,000.00 Intensive Inuinnaqtun Immersions Workshops Non-Profit Organization 1
Ningeongan Elizabeth  $               15,000.00 Teach Young Ladies Kamik Making Individual 1
Northern Youth Abroad  $               15,000.00 2022 Northern Youth Abroad Canadian Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Independent Television  $               15,000.00 Sealskin Sewing in The Qammaq Non-Profit Organization 1
Pinnguaq Association  $               15,000.00 Kind Mind- Isumaqattirniq eHealth Application Non-Profit Organization 1
Qajuqturvik Food Centre  $               15,000.00 Women's Community Support Circle Non-Profit Organization 1
Sevigny Myriam  $               15,000.00 The Arctic Music Conference Individual 1
Kaajuuq Youth Centre Society  $               14,175.00 Inuit Tools Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Kinngait  $               14,094.51 Kinngait Tusautinga Municipal Government 1
Artcirq  $               14,000.00 Qilautiliurniq Project Non-Profit Organization 1
Artcirq  $               14,000.00 Inuuqatiiniq Project Non-Profit Organization 1
Northern Youth Abroad  $               13,000.00 2022 Northern Youth Abroad Next Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Inuit Heritage Trust Inc  $               12,500.00 Digitization Strategy for the Future Nunavut Heritage Centre Non-Profit Organization 1
Nartok Makabe  $               12,450.00 Names of Relatives and Tools in Inuktitut Individual 1
Emiktowt Rachel  $               12,000.00 Makkuktuk Ikajuqatigiiniq Individual 1
Nowyuk Joey  $               11,602.00 Inuktitut Cover (Album 2 Marketing) Individual 1
Ilisaqsivik Society  $               10,825.00 Connected Elders and Youth Clyde River Non-Profit Organization 1
Curley Tagak  $               10,171.00 Survival in the 1960's and 1970's Individual 1
Hamlet of Pangnirtung  $               10,000.00 Pangnirtung Youth Community Cabin Project Municipal Government 1
Inuit Broadcasting Corp  $               10,000.00 Iqqaumavavut: We Remember them year six Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Independent Television  $               10,000.00 Nunavut Day Celebration with Traditional Games 2022 Non-Profit Organization 1
Patar Dustin Jeremy  $               10,000.00 M.V. Calanus primary document digitization project Individual 1
Qajuqturvik Food Centre  $               10,000.00 Mind Your Food Non-Profit Organization 1
Iqaluit Community Events  $                 8,750.00 Community Outreach Family Events Non-Profit Organization 1
Kaajuuq Youth Centre Society  $                 8,250.00 Egg Picking Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Chesterfield Inlet  $                 7,500.00 Cultural Programs to purchase a Storage Container Municipal Government 1
Annaumakkaijiit Community  $                 6,500.00 Inuktitut Translation Non-Profit Organization 1
Kaajuuq Youth Centre Society  $                 5,280.00 Youth Baking in Inuktitut Non-Profit Organization 1
Bishop of the Arctic  $                 5,000.00 Translation of Celebrate Recovery 12-step program Non-Profit Organization 1
Curley Angie  $                 5,000.00 Mitt Making Project Individual 1
Hamlet of Kugaaruk  $                 5,000.00 Elders and Youth Committee Municipal Government 1
Ilisaqsivik Society  $                 5,000.00 Clyde River Elders Committee Non-Profit Organization 1
Kaajuuq Youth Centre Society  $                 5,000.00 Committee Honoraria Non-Profit Organization 1
Kitikmeot Heritage Society  $                 5,000.00 Standard Orthography Workshops Non-Profit Organization 1
Kitikmeot Heritage Society  $                 5,000.00 Archaeological Fieldwork Student Position Non-Profit Organization 1

Kitikmeot Heritage Society  $                 5,000.00 Traditional Knowledge and Oral History Program Coordinator Student Position Non-Profit Organization 1

Kitikmeot Heritage Society  $                 5,000.00 Kitikmeot Heritage Society Elders Committee Non-Profit Organization 1
Kitikmeot Heritage Society  $                 5,000.00 Community Archaeology Documentarian Student Position 2022-2023 Non-Profit Organization 1
Kivalliq Trade Show Society  $                 5,000.00 Kivalliq Trade Show Website Non-Profit Organization 1
Lessard Casey  $                 5,000.00 Visit Iqaluit Individual 1
Malla Jocelyn  $                 5,000.00 Qilaut Song Writing Contest 1ST place Individual 1
McKenzie Rhonda  $                 5,000.00 Resolute Bay Grad Ceremony Individual 1
Northern Canine Rescue  $                 5,000.00 Radio Program 2022 Non-Profit Organization 1
Qajuqturvik Food Centre  $                 5,000.00 Public Communication Non-Profit Organization 1
Tagutiit Elders Committee  $                 5,000.00 Canvas Tent Making Non-Profit Organization 1
Tuttaqvik Elders Committee  $                 5,000.00 Traditional Drum Dance and Throat Singing Non-Profit Organization 1
Tuttaqvik Elders Committee  $                 5,000.00 Board Games for Elders Non-Profit Organization 1
Pissuk Rosalie  $                 4,000.00 Qilaut Song Writing Contest 2nd & 3rd place Individual 1
Eetak Abraham  $                 1,000.00 Qilaut Song Writing Contest 5th place Individual 1
Aglak Joanasie  $                    500.00 Qilaut Song Writing Contest 9TH place Individual 1
Arreak Jocelyn  $                    500.00 Qilaut Song Writing Contest 7th place Individual 1
Okatsiak Eva  $                    500.00 Qilaut Song Writing Contest 6th place Individual 1
Qaqqasiq-Taqtu Eli  $                    500.00 Qilaut Song Writing Contest 10th place Individual 1
Seeteenak Shauna  $                    500.00 Qilaut Song Writing Contest 4th place Individual 1
Grants Sub-Total                897,597.51 85
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Grants and Contributions
 

  2022-23

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Inuit Uqausinginnit Taiguusiliuqtiit  $         1,140,115.89 Core funding Statutory Body 1
Nattilik Heritage Society  $            200,000.00 Heritage Facilities Expansion Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Film Development Corporation  $            200,000.00 Inuit Language Implementation Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Pinnguaq Association  $            182,649.00 Renovation of Iqaluit Makerspace Non-Profit Organization 1
Ilisaqsivik Society  $            100,000.00 Inuit Societal Values Project Clyde River Non-Profit Organization 1
Kitikmeot Heritage Society  $            100,000.00 A Year Round Elders in Residence Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Municipal Training  $            100,000.00 Municipal Training Organization-Inuit Language Training-2022 Non-Profit Organization 1
Iqaluit Comm Community Tukisigiarvik  $               99,726.00 Iliqusittigut Makigiarniq Project - Cultural and Land Skills Programs Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Pond Inlet  $               90,000.00 Library Services 2022-2023 Municipal Government 1
Ilisaqsivik Society  $               90,000.00 Community Library 2022-2023 Non-Profit Organization 1
Kitikmeot Heritage Society  $               90,000.00 May Hakongak Community Library & Cultural Centre Non-Profit Organization 1
City of Iqaluit  $               80,000.00 Inuit Language Implementation Fund Municipal Government 1
Pang Fest  $               80,000.00 Pangnirtung Festival 2022 Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Literacy Council  $               75,000.00 Ilitaqsiniq Library Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Literacy Council  $               75,000.00 John Ayaruak Library Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Kugluktuk  $               64,600.00 Heritage Centre Core Funding Municipal Government 1
Kitikmeot Heritage Society  $               64,600.00 Stregnthening Nunavut's Cultural Sector Non-Profit Organization 1
Kivalliq Inuit Association  $               64,600.00 Chesterfield Inlet Heritage Centre Non-Profit Organization 1
Nattilik Heritage Society  $               64,600.00 Nattilik Heritage Centre Core Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunatta Sunakkutaangit Museum  $               64,600.00 Nunatta Sunakku-Core Operation Non-Profit Organization 1
Qaggiavuut Nunavut Performing Arts Society  $               64,500.00 Song Collection and Archive Non-Profit Organization 1
Aqqiumavik Society  $               60,000.00 Donald Suluk Library Non-Profit Organization 1
Embrace Life Council  $               59,140.00 Preserving and Promoting Inuktitut while Fishing and Harvesting Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Literacy Council  $               50,000.00 Qittiriniq & Kammigiuqsaniq Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Municipal Training  $               50,000.00 Municipal Training Organization-Inuit Language Training Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Literacy Council  $               48,950.00 Amausiurniq Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Bilingual Education  $               48,600.00 Recordings of Elders - Traditional Knowledge and oral history Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Pond Inlet  $               46,000.00 Inuit Language Implementation Fund Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Coral Harbour  $               45,000.00 Men's Sewing Program Municipal Government 1
Nunavut Municipal Training  $               44,500.00 Inuit Language Training Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Pangnirtung  $               42,145.00 Qimiruvik Library Municipal Government 1
Frampton  Stephen  $               36,099.00 Album Production Individual 1
Hamlet of Baker Lake  $               29,482.02 Inuit Language Implementation Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Sanikiluaq  $               26,967.20 Inuit Language Implementation Funding Municipal Government 1
Alianait Entertainment Group  $               25,000.00 Alianait Arts Festival Non-Profit Organization 1
Aqqiumavik Society  $               25,000.00 Hivullinuut Committee Coordinator Non-Profit Organization 1
Arctic Children and Youth Foundation  $               25,000.00 Uqquusariavut Surusivut Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Baker Lake  $               25,000.00 Elders and Youth Show Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Baker Lake  $               25,000.00 Heritage Centre Core Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Coral Harbour  $               25,000.00 Elders Weekly Activities Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Pangnirtung  $               25,000.00 Spring Camp Public Murals Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Sanirajak  $               25,000.00 Inuit Language Implementation Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Taloyoak  $               25,000.00 Inuit Language Implementation Funding Municipal Government 1
Human Cargo  $               25,000.00 Annie Pootoogook: Portrait of an Artist Non-Profit Organization 1
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation  $               25,000.00 Inuit Film and Video & Archive Development Non-Profit Organization 1
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation  $               25,000.00 Qanuq Isumavit: 2022-2023 Season Non-Profit Organization 1
Iqaluit Comm Tukisigiarvik  $               25,000.00 2022 Nunamiut Care Camp Non-Profit Organization 1
Iqaluit Music Society  $               25,000.00 2022 Summer Music Camp Non-Profit Organization 1
Kitikmeot Heritage Society  $               25,000.00 Inuinnaujugut Podcast Non-Profit Organization 1
Kitikmeot Heritage Society  $               25,000.00 Making Iprauhiq Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Independent Television  $               25,000.00 Toe The Line Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Independent Television  $               25,000.00 We are a Family Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Independent Television  $               25,000.00 Creation of a Script Story of Angugasak Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Independent Television  $               25,000.00 Irkrit (Eqe Bay) Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Independent Television  $               25,000.00 Welcome to my Qammaq Season 2 Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Literacy Council  $               25,000.00 Youth Girls Cooking & Baking Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Literacy Council  $               25,000.00 Qaggiq Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Literacy Council  $               25,000.00 Nattiqsiurniq Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Literacy Council  $               25,000.00 Qamusiurniq 2022/23 Non-Profit Organization 1
Pairijiit Tigummiaqtikkut  $               25,000.00 Pairijait Tigummiaqtikkut Programming Non-Profit Organization 1
Pinnguaq Association  $               25,000.00 Traditional place name local stories and digital tools for map making Non-Profit Organization 1
Piruqatigiit Resource Centre  $               25,000.00 Visual Activity Schedule Application Development Non-Profit Organization 1
Sanirajak Search & Rescue Society  $               25,000.00 The naming of Hall Lake and Area in Inuktitut Non-Profit Organization 1
Makivik Corporation  $               24,800.00 Reclaiming Inuit Place Names Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Rankin Inlet  $               24,500.00 Municipality of Rankin Inlet Municipal Government 1
Pitseolak   Quaraq  $               22,614.00 Sealskin pants Individual 1
9806415 Canada Incorporated (Hitmakerz)  $               21,333.00 Album Production Non-Profit Organization 1
Aqqiumavik Society  $               20,000.00 Hivullinuut Committee Coordinator Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Pond Inlet  $               20,000.00 Elders & Youth Program Municipal Government 1
Simic Jovan  $               20,000.00 Qimmusiq on the Land Program for Youth Individual 1
Hamlet of Arviat  $               18,000.00 Inuit Language Implementation Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Coral Harbour  $               17,100.00 Hamlet's 50th anniversary Municipal Government 1
City of Iqaluit  $               17,000.00 Elders Qammaq Window Repair Municipal Government 1
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Grants and Contributions
 

  2022-23

Ejesiak Kirt  $               16,000.00 Innovating Inuit Design Project Individual 1
Hamlet of Kugluktuk  $               15,000.00 Inuit Language Implementation Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Resolute Bay  $               15,000.00 Inuit Language Implementation Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Whale Cove  $               15,000.00 Hamlet of Whale Cove Municipal Government 1
Iqaluit Community Events  $               15,000.00 Community Theatre Project Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Pangnirtung  $               14,300.00 Inuit Language Implementation Funding Municipal Government 1
Artcirq  $               13,000.00 The Artcirq Black Box Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Coral Harbour  $               12,500.00 Inuit Language Implementation Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Pond Inlet  $               12,500.00 Elders & Youth Program Municipal Government 1
Kitikmeot Friendship Society  $               12,000.00 Nuna Buddies Program Non-Profit Organization 1
9806415 Canada Incorporated (Hitmakerz)  $               10,000.00 Final Legacy Non-Profit Organization 1
Aglak Jordan Dave Mike  $               10,000.00 Rising Star Individual 1
Anderson Brenda  $               10,000.00 Qaujimagit Album Marketing Individual 1
Arreak Looee  $               10,000.00 Healing Songs by Looee Individual 1
Etuangat Jo Ellen  $               10,000.00 Inukpauyak Individual 1
Gullason Lynda  $               10,000.00 Climate Change Risk Assessment Individual 1
Inuit Broadcasting Corp  $               10,000.00 Ikpaksaq Web Series, Season 1 Non-Profit Organization 1
Iqaluit Community Events  $               10,000.00 Women in the Arts - Craft Fair Non-Profit Organization 1
Kitikmeot Heritage Society  $               10,000.00 Executive Coaching to Run Non-Profit Organization 1
Nowyuk Joey  $               10,000.00 Inuktitut Streaming Individual 1
Nunamix Music Services  $               10,000.00 Teaching/training musicians of community live performances Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Black History Society  $               10,000.00 Black History Month 2022-23 Non-Profit Organization 1
Okatsiak Phillip  $               10,000.00 Inuugapta Individual 1
Piruqatigiit Resource Centre  $               10,000.00 Visual Activity Schedule Application Development Non-Profit Organization 1
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre  $               10,000.00 Connected Elders and Youth - Kivalliq Region Non-Profit Organization 1
Seeteenak   Shauna  $               10,000.00 Self Determination Individual 1
Christian Tyler Tagoona-Tapatai  $               10,000.00 Christian Tagoona Debut Album Individual 1
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay  $                 8,125.00 Inuit Language Implementation Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Qikiqtarjuaq  $                 7,000.00 Inuit Language Implementation Funding Municipal Government 1
Nakoolak Darcy  $                 6,324.00 Spring Camp Individual 1
Hamlet of Kimmirut  $                 5,000.00 Inuit Language Implementation Funding Municipal Government 1
Nakoolak Loretta  $                 5,000.00 Embroider With Women Individual 1
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre  $                 5,000.00 Connected Elders and youth - Kivalliq Region Non-Profit Organization 1
Contribution Sub-Total             4,953,970.11 106
Total             5,851,567.62 

Economic Development and Transportation 
(EDT)

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Individuals under $10,000  $               30,000.00 Aviation Scholarships Individual 5
Fur Institute of Canada  $               20,000.00 Fur Pricing Program Non-Profit Organization 2
Individuals under $10,000  $               14,425.00 Math and Science Awards Individual 63
Grant sub-Total                   64,425.00 70

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Nunavut Development Corporation  $         3,358,000.00 Core Funding Territorial Corporation 1
Nunavut Film Development Corporation  $         1,136,000.00 Nunavut Film, Television & Media Program Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Tourism  $         1,000,000.00 Program Partnerships Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Business Credit Corporation  $            900,000.00 Core Funding Territorial Corporation 1
Baffin Business Development Centre  $            495,000.00 Program Partnerships Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Natural Resources Canada  $            450,000.00 Core Funding - Geoscience Office Federal Government 1
Nunavut Literacy Council  $            400,000.00 Program Partnerships Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Economic Developers Association  $            350,664.00 Program Partnerships Funding Non-Profit Organization 2
Kitikmeot Community Futures  $            330,000.00 Program Partnerships Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
NWT & Nunavut Chamber of Mines  $            261,260.68 Program Partnerships Funding Non-Profit Organization 2
Nunavut Development Corporation  $            257,000.00 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Territorial Corporation 2
Blue Star Gold Corporation  $            250,000.00 Nunavut Exploration Support Program Business 1
Canadian North Resources Incorporated  $            250,000.00 Nunavut Exploration Support Program Business 1
Sabina Gold & Silver Corporation  $            250,000.00 Nunavut Exploration Support Program Business 1
City of Iqaluit  $            250,000.00 Community Transportation Initiatives Program Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Chesterfield Inlet  $            250,000.00 Community Transportation Initiatives Program Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Coral Harbour  $            250,000.00 Community Transportation Initiatives Program Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Pond Inlet  $            250,000.00 Community Transportation Initiatives Program Municipal Government 1
Individuals under $10,000  $            239,037.67 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Individual 78
Nunavut Community Futures  $            234,000.00 Strategic Investments Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Film Development Corporation  $            225,000.00 Program Partnerships Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Kivalliq Business Development Centre  $            220,000.00 Program Partnerships Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Arviat  $            216,796.80 Strategic Investments Program Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Clyde River  $            213,401.50 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Rankin Inlet  $            200,144.96 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 4
Hamlet of Rankin Inlet  $            200,000.00 Community Transportation Initiatives Program Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Arviat  $            199,844.30 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 2
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Hamlet of Baker Lake  $            194,988.90 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 2
City of Iqaluit  $            190,000.00 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Pond Inlet  $            190,000.00 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Municipality of Kimmirut  $            189,900.00 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Chesterfield Inlet  $            189,309.00 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 3
Hamlet of Arctic Bay  $            189,150.00 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Grise Fiord  $            188,391.28 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Kivalliq Inuit Association  $            188,000.00 Strategic Investments Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Igloolik  $            184,612.10 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Kugaaruk  $            181,178.06 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Taloyoak  $            175,259.00 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 2
Alianait Entertainment Group  $            175,000.00 Program Partnerships Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Annaumakkaijiit Community  $            175,000.00 Program Partnerships Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Municipality of Cambridge Bay  $            170,484.93 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 2
Hamlet of Kugluktuk  $            169,210.91 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 2
Hamlet of Resolute Bay  $            167,750.75 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Whale Cove  $            167,235.00 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 2
Hamlet of Sanirajak  $            155,536.38 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Qikiqtarjuaq  $            154,000.00 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Baker Lake  $            150,000.00 Community Transportation Initiatives Program Municipal Government 1
Qikiqtaaluk Corporation  $            150,000.00 Fisheries Development and Diversification Funding Business 1
Hamlet of Coral Harbour  $            136,623.02 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Gjoa Haven  $            133,483.00 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Pangnirtung  $            132,600.00 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Naujaat  $            128,866.97 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Kinngait  $            125,507.80 Community Capacity Building Funding Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Sanikiluaq  $            125,000.00 Community Transportation Initiatives Program Municipal Government 1
Yukon First Nations Culture  $            115,135.20 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Non-Profit Organization 2
Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce  $            115,000.00 Program Partnerships Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Aakuluk Music Incorporated  $            101,790.00 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Business 2
Association des Francophone  $            100,000.00 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Individuals under $10,000  $               98,461.00 Fisheries Development and Diversification Funding Individual 23
Guistini, Sean  $               95,273.69 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Individual 1
Kitikmeot Chamber of Commerce  $               90,000.00 Program Partnerships Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Kivalliq Chamber of Commerce  $               90,000.00 Program Partnerships Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Qikiqtani Resource Institute  $               78,000.00 Strategic Investments Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce  $               76,558.00 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Kimmirut  $               75,000.00 Community Transportation Initiatives Program Municipal Government 1
Individuals under $10,000  $               74,424.49 Small Business Development Program Individual 29
Kitikmeot Foods Limited  $               71,107.76 Fish Freight Subsidy Funding Territorial Corporation 1
Hamlet of Arviat  $               66,666.00 Mine Training Fund Municipal Government 1
Ikurraq Food Bank Society  $               63,361.56 Country Food Distribution Funding Non-Profit Organization 3
NWT & Nunavut Chamber of Mines  $               60,000.00 Mine Training Fund Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Grise Fiord  $               60,000.00 Community Transportation Initiatives Program Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Baker Lake  $               57,053.98 Country Food Distribution Funding Municipal Government 3
Pangnirtung Fisheries Limited  $               54,499.14 Fish Freight Subsidy Funding Business 1
Qikiqtani Inuit Association  $               53,379.20 Mine Training Fund Non-Profit Organization 1
Businesses under $10,000  $               51,682.10 Small Business Development Program Business 12
Kivalliq Trade Show Society  $               50,000.00 Small Business Development Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Niqitaq Fisheries Limited  $               50,000.00 Fisheries Development and Diversification Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Gjoa Haven Hunters and Trappers  $               49,308.49 Fisheries Development and Diversification Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Sijjakkut Incorporated  $               48,825.00 Small Business Development Program Business 1
Hall Beach Hunters and Trappers  $               47,566.65 Country Food Distribution Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Lichen Consulting Incorporated  $               43,834.00 Small Business Development Program Business 1
Hamlet of Pangnirtung  $               42,581.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Municipal Government 1
Tikippugut Incorporated  $               41,953.77 Small Business Development Program Business 2
Hamlet of Kugaaruk  $               40,000.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Municipal Government 2
Viridis Minerals and Mining Incorporated  $               40,000.00 Nunavut Exploration Support Program Business 1
Hamlet of Taloyoak  $               35,000.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Municipal Government 1
Baffin Business Development Centre  $               35,000.00 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Idlout, Tatanniq Lucie  $               35,000.00 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Individual 1
Uqqurmiut Centre for Arts  $               35,000.00 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Territorial Corporation 1
North Arrow Minerals Inc  $               31,940.00 Nunavut Exploration Support Program Business 1
Hamlet of Pond Inlet  $               31,500.00 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Municipal Government 1
Emikotailak, Oqaituk Adam  $               31,500.00 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Individual 1
Hamlet of Kugluktuk  $               30,000.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Municipal Government 1
Aiviit Hunters and Trappers Association  $               30,000.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Inuit Nunangat Ipirauttaaq  $               30,000.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Kugluktuk Angoniatit Association  $               30,000.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Qajuqturvik Food Centre  $               30,000.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Spence Bay Hunters & Trappers  $               30,000.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Kivalliq Science Educators  $               30,000.00 Independent Science Program for Youth Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Individuals under $10,000  $               29,455.23 Seal and Fur Contribution Funding Individual 5
Artcirq  $               27,960.00 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
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Hamlet of Rankin Inlet  $               26,875.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Municipal Government 1
Vincent Desrosiers Original  $               26,320.80 Small Business Development Program Business 1
Hamlet of Chesterfield Inlet  $               26,250.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Municipal Government 1
Morrison Andrew  $               25,470.87 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Individual 1
Sakku Innovative Building  $               25,000.00 Small Business Development Program Business 1
Bathurst Inlet Lodge Limited  $               25,000.00 Small Business Development Program Business 1
Inuit Nunangat Ipirauttaaq  $               25,000.00 Small Business Development Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Davies, Lena Adjun dba LenaSseams  $               25,000.00 Small Business Development Program Business 1
Jago Services Inc  $               25,000.00 Small Business Development Program Business 1
Kivalliq Chamber of Commerce  $               25,000.00 Small Business Development Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Qikiqtarjuaq  $               25,000.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Municipal Government 1
Matias, Roberto  $               24,918.88 Small Business Development Program Individual 1
Hamlet of Whale Cove  $               24,000.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Municipal Government 1
Tagoona-Tapatai, Christian  $               23,625.00 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Individual 1
Adjun, Mavis  $               23,145.00 Small Business Development Program Individual 1
Ilaut Leasing and Services  $               23,106.00 Small Business Development Program Business 1
Aupaktuq Shop (Jeremy Ford)  $               22,500.00 Small Business Development Program Business 1
Dunphy, Corinne  $               22,004.35 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Individual 1
Forum Energy Metals Corporation  $               21,975.00 Nunavut Exploration Support Program Business 1
9806415 Canada Incorporated (Hitmakerz)  $               21,400.00 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Business 1
Hamlet of Baker Lake  $               20,643.00 Visitor Centre Funding Municipal Government 1
Aakuluk Delicatessen  $               20,000.00 Small Business Development Program Business 1
Iqaluit Music Society  $               20,000.00 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Viventem Incorporated  $               19,750.00 Small Business Development Program Business 1
Etuangat, Jo Ellen  $               19,048.60 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Individual 1
Hamlet of Coral Harbour  $               17,750.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Municipal Government 2
Hamlet of Arviat  $               17,500.00 Visitor Centre Funding Municipal Government 1
Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce  $               17,173.33 Small Business Development Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Issatik Hunters and Trappers Association  $               16,500.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Marketing  $               16,360.99 Small Business Development Program Business 1
StrategX Elements Corp  $               15,610.00 Nunavut Exploration Support Program Business 1
Seeteenak, Shauna  $               14,997.08 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Individual 1
Nowyuk, Joey  $               13,742.75 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Individual 1
Angnakak, Archie  $               13,125.00 Small Business Development Program Individual 1
Fur Institute of Canada  $               12,000.00 Core Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Caliber Personal Service  $               10,918.95 Small Business Development Program Business 1
B & B Food Services  $               10,410.63 Small Business Development Program Business 1
Kuluguqtuq, Janice  $               10,363.50 Seal and Fur Contribution Funding Individual 1
Hamlet of Arviat  $                 9,625.00 Country Food Distribution Funding Municipal Government 1
Kangiqliniq Hunters & Trappers Association  $                 7,923.68 Country Food Distribution Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
The Jerry Cans Inc  $                 5,769.22 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Business 1
Individuals under $10,000  $                 5,571.81 Prospector's Assistance Program Funding Individual 1
Iqaluit District Education Authority  $                 4,045.50 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Statutory Body 1
Hamlet of Coral Harbour  $                 3,986.40 Community Tourism and Cultural Industries Program Funding Business 1
Pinnguaq Association  $                 3,750.00 Independent Science Program for Youth Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Non-Profit Organization under $10,000  $                 3,683.42 Small Business Development Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Contribution Sub-Total           20,542,486.19 312
Total           20,606,911.19 

Education (EDU)

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Individuals (Nunavut Students)  $         9,599,419.13 Financial Assistance for Nunavut Students Individuals
University of Manitoba  $               10,000.00 Truth and Reconciliation Week Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Grant sub-total             9,609,419.13 1

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Nunavut Teachers' Association  $         3,831,362.06 Professional Improvement Fund Non-Profit Organization 1
Coalition of Nunavut DEAs  $         3,103,000.00 Coalition of Nunavut District Education Authority Contributions Non-Profit Organization 1
TakingItGlobal  $         1,403,600.00 Connected North Non-Profit Organization 1
Iqaluit District Education Authority  $         1,313,626.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 8
Arviat District Education Authority  $            986,382.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 6
Rankin Inlet District Education Authority  $            864,119.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 8
Igloolik District Education Authority  $            785,056.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 6
Baker Lake District Education Authority  $            740,222.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 8
Pond Inlet District Education Authority  $            676,901.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 6
Kugluktuk District Education Authority  $            671,119.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 12
Kinngait District Education Authority  $            664,456.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 8
Gjoa Haven District Education Authority  $            624,556.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 7
Naujaat District Education Authority  $            590,043.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 6
Taloyoak District Education Authority  $            551,945.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 8
Ikaluktutiak District Education Authority  $            538,708.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 10
Canadian Red Cross Victoria  $            532,000.00 Respect Education/Be Safe Program Non-Profit Organization 1
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Kugaaruk District Education Authority  $            530,861.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 6
Pangnirtung District Education Authority  $            501,530.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 6
Hall Beach District Education Authority  $            492,932.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 8
Coral Harbour District Education Authority  $            471,832.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 8
Clyde River District Education Authority  $            464,639.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 6
Arctic Bay District Education Authority  $            447,557.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 6
Sanikiluaq District Education Authority  $            388,071.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 6
Commission Scolaire  $            297,450.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 1
Whale Cove District Education Authority  $            290,247.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 8
Kimmirut District Education Authority  $            258,042.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 8

Chesterfield Inlet District Education Authority  $            217,280.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body
8

Qikiqtarjuaq District Education Authority  $            203,810.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 6
Tundra Buddies Daycare  $            186,959.52 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Sivuniksavut  $            175,000.00 Funding to Educational Institutions Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Literacy Council  $            175,000.00 Literacy Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Shared Care Child Care  $            145,853.16 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 5
Resolute Bay District Education Authority  $            142,111.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 6
Cambridge Bay Childcare  $            136,983.24 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Aakuluk Daycare  $            126,324.00 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Grise Fiord District Education Authority  $            124,419.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 6
First Steps Daycare Centre  $            112,428.36 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Shared Care Child Care  $            107,989.00 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Igloolik District Education Authority  $            107,354.00 Daycare Program Contribution Statutory Body 2
Northern Youth Abroard  $            100,000.00 Northern Youth Abroad Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Kimmirut Pairivik Day Care  $               99,467.10 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 2
Nunavut Community Access Program  $               85,000.00 Nunavut Community Access Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Piruqsiaq Daycare  $               83,838.42 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Naurainnuk Daycare  $               83,269.44 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Kataujaq Society Daycare  $               80,847.36 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Saipaaqivik DayCare  $               80,575.92 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
United for Literacy  $               79,068.00 Literacy Camp Non-Profit Organization 1
Kakayak Day Care  $               75,794.40 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Sanikiluaq District Education Authority  $               75,778.00 Early Childhood Education Program Statutory Body 1
Baker Lake Daycare Centre  $               73,894.32 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Igloolik District Education Authority  $               72,859.80 Early Childhood Education Program Statutory Body 1
Apex District Education Authority  $               71,558.00 District Education Authority Contributions Statutory Body 6
Sivuniksavut Society Daycare  $               71,049.42 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Illaliuvik Society Daycare  $               70,569.18 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Innitait Society Daycare  $               66,784.68 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Kids on the Beach Daycare  $               63,162.00 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 2
Hamlet of Naujaat  $               58,263.03 Daycare Program Contribution Municipal Government 1
Les Petits Nanooks  $               55,740.00 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Iqaluit Inuktitut Daycare  $               55,582.56 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Mianiqsivik Pairivik  $               55,582.56 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Sanikiluaq District Education Authority  $               55,582.56 Daycare Program Contribution Statutory Body 1
Hamlet of Gjoa Haven  $               55,060.56 Daycare Program Contribution Municipal Government 1
Tasiuqtigiit Hand in Hand Main  $               51,205.59 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 2
Kids on the Beach Daycare  $               50,865.00 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay  $               50,072.00 Early Childhood Education Program Municipal Government 1
Tundra Buddies Daycare  $               49,658.71 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Mianiqsivik Pairivik  $               48,750.00 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Kataujaq Society Daycare  $               48,514.90 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Inuksuk Infant Development Centre  $               45,320.00 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Music Alive Program  $               45,000.00 Music Alive Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Ajajaa Pairivik Society  $               42,950.16 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Aakuluk Daycare  $               40,512.08 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Kivalliq Science Educators  $               40,000.00 Kivalliq Science Educator's Community Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Siqiniq Daycare  $               39,786.84 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Baker Lake Daycare Centre  $               38,029.88 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Iqaluit Parents and Tots  $               35,993.20 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Naujaat District Education Authority  $               35,464.00 Early Childhood Education Program Statutory Body 1
Inuksuk Infant Development Centre  $               35,370.72 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Ivvavik Society  $               32,844.24 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Amauti Daycare Association  $               32,233.50 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Tasiuqtigiit Hand in Hand Main  $               32,224.00 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Kakayak Day Care  $               30,340.00 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Coral Harbour  $               29,072.13 Early Childhood Education Program Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay  $               28,600.00 Healthy Child Initiative Municipal Government 1
Sivuniksavut Society Daycare  $               27,744.48 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay  $               26,856.90 Daycare Program Contribution Municipal Government 1
Pairivik Childcare Society  $               25,919.91 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 2
Ilisaqsivik Society  $               22,299.00 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Commission Scolaire  $               20,908.71 Daycare Program Contribution Statutory Body 3
Les Petits Nanooks  $               20,211.84 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
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Ilisaqsivik Society  $               20,123.10 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Cambridge Bay Childcare  $               18,977.00 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Lala's Dayhome  $               18,953.82 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Little Lamb Childcare  $               18,953.82 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Little Treasure Day Home  $               18,953.82 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Butterfly Daycare  $               18,953.82 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Epse Clementine  $               18,953.82 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Tundra Valley Playcare  $               18,953.82 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Sivuniksavut Society Daycare  $               18,139.89 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Attagoyuk Ilisavik Day Care  $               17,685.36 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Naujaat  $               17,420.80 Healthy Child Initiative Municipal Government 1
Amauti Daycare Association  $               16,425.86 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Inuksuk Infant Development Centre  $               16,256.00 Young Parent Stay Learning Non-Profit Organization 9
Pond Inlet District Education  $               16,116.75 Daycare Program Contribution Statutory Body 1
Hamlet of Qikiqtarjuaq  $               15,158.88 Daycare Program Contribution Municipal Government 1
Cambridge Bay Childcare  $               15,000.00 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Igloolik District Education Authority  $               13,890.00 Young Parent Stay Learning Statutory Body 11
Attagoyuk Ilisavik Day Care  $               13,700.00 Young Parent Stay Learning Non-Profit Organization 7
Baker Lake District Education  $               13,665.00 Healthy Child Initiative Statutory Body 1
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship  $               13,397.00 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Joamie After School Program  $               12,684.60 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 2
Pirurvik Preschool Society  $               12,245.10 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Kataujaq Society Daycare  $               12,000.00 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Tundra Buddies Daycare  $               12,000.00 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Grise Fiord District Education Authority  $               12,000.00 Early Childhood Education Program Statutory Body 1
Gjoa Haven District Education Authority  $               12,000.00 Early Childhood Education Program Statutory Body 1
First Steps Daycare Centre  $               11,000.00 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Tasiuqtigiit Hand in Hand  $               10,120.00 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Baker Lake Daycare Centre  $               10,000.00 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Ivvavik Society  $                 8,500.00 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Attagoyuk Ilisavik Day Care  $                 8,228.00 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Individuals  $                 5,564.48 Young Parent Stay Learning Individual 3
Epse Clementine  $                 5,500.00 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Little Treasure Day Home  $                 5,500.00 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Tundra Valley Playcare  $                 5,500.00 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Inniitait Society Daycare  $                 5,364.28 Early Childhood Education Program Non-Profite Organization 1
Iqaluit Centennial Library  $                 4,400.00 Healthy Child Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Naujaat  $                 1,290.00 Young Parent Stay Learning Municipal Government 1
Inniitait Society Daycare  $                    612.50 Young Parent Stay Learning Non-Profit Organization 1
Shared Care Preschool  $                    475.07 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Sivuniksavut Society Daycare  $                    264.00 Young Parent Stay Learning Non-Profit Organization 1
Contribution Sub-Total           27,172,769.03 330
Total           36,782,188.16 

Executive and Intergovernmental Affairs (EIA)

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Canadian Red Cross  $               25,000.00 Hurricane Fiona in Canada Appeal Non-Profit Organization 1
Indspire  $               25,000.00 Contribution to Indspire Non-Profit Organization 1
Kunuk Zaharias  $               10,000.00 Nunavut Arts Awardee Individual 1
Grant sub-Total                   60,000.00 3

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Arctic Inspiration Prize  $            100,000.00 Annual contribution to support Northern business Non-Profit Organization 1
Inuit Circumpolar Council  $               75,000.00 Inuit Circumpolar Council Funding Non-Profit Organization 1
Contribution Sub-Total                175,000.00 2
Total                235,000.00 

Environment (ENV)

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Individuals under $5,000 (117 Grants)  $            577,996.63 Cabin Grant Program Individual 117
Baker Lake Hunters & Trappers  $               48,300.00 Wolf Sample Collection Program Non-Profit Organization 2
Arviat Hunters and Trappers  $               41,400.00 Wolf Sample Collection Program Non-Profit Organization 2
Individuals under $5,000 (1 Grant)  $                 2,000.00 Wildlife Damage Compensation Individual 1
Grants Sub-Total                669,696.63 122
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Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Nunavut Inuit Wildlife Secretariat  $            661,000.00 Hunters & Trappers Organizations Annual Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Housing Corporation  $               73,383.00 Annual Contribution Territorial Corporation 1
Beverly and Qamanirjuaq Caribou 
Management Board

 $               50,000.00 Annual Contribution Non-Profit Organization
1

SmartICE Sea Ice Monitoring  $               25,000.00 Annual Contribution Non-Profit Organization 1
Individuals under $5,000 (8 Contributions)  $               22,125.00 Wildlife Damage Prevention Program Individual 8
University of Saskatchewan  $               15,000.00 Annual Contribution Statutory Body 1
Contribution Sub-Total                846,508.00 13
Total             1,516,204.63 

Family Services (FS)

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Hamlet of Gjoa Haven  $               19,477.78 Women's Grant initiative - women's wellness group Minicipal Government 1
Hamlet of chesterfield  $               14,087.29 Women's Grant initiative - Arnait Disilirniq Minicipal Government 1
Hamlet of Pond Inlet  $               11,660.00 Women's Grant initiative - women & girls seals hunting Minicipal Government 1
Grants Sub-Total                   45,225.07 3

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Individuals  $      44,067,124.53 Social Assistance Payments Individual 1
Nunavut Seniors  $         2,121,400.00 Senior suplementary Benefits Individual 1
Agvik Nunavut-Sivummut House  $         1,798,463.00 Operation of Women's Shelter - Transition House Non-Profit Organization 1
Uquutaq Society  $         1,794,126.00 Men's Shelter and Transition Housing Non-Profit Organization 1
Agvik Nunavut-Qimaavik  $         1,576,000.00 Operation of Qimaavik Women's Shelter Non-Profit Organization 1
Municipality of Cambridge Bay  $            941,029.00 Omingmak Centre-Men's Homeless Shelter Municipal Government 1
Kitikmeot Friendship Society  $            834,665.63 Operation of Arnat Qimavik Women's Shelter Non-Profit Organization 1
Uquutaq Society Men's Shelter  $            821,000.00 Men's Shelter - Low Barrier Non-Profit Organization 1
Kataujaq Society Safe Shelter  $            597,500.00 Operation of Kataujaq Society Safe Shelter Non-Profit Organization 1

Northern Future Skills Development, Nunavut  $            539,990.00 Skilled Trades Training Program Non-Profit Organization
1

Nunavut Disabilities Makinnasuaqtiit Society  $            532,450.00 Tunnganarniq Training Centre Non-Profit Organization 1
United for Literacy  $            500,000.00 Skill development training Non-Profit Organization 1
Municipality of Cambridge Bay  $            479,285.00 Welding Program Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Kugaaruk  $            420,550.69 Operation of Tammaaqvik Women's Shelter Municipal Government 1
Agnico-Eagle Mines Limited  $            396,381.02 Underground Mining Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Arctic College  $            371,647.63 College Foundation Territorial Corporation 1
Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council  $            370,000.00 Supporting the Mandate and Workplan Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Seniors  $            361,621.80 Senior Fuel Subsidy Individual 1
Embrace Life Council  $            309,908.54 Isaksimagit Inuusirmit Katujjiqatigiit Non-Profit Organization 1
Qajuqturvik Community Food Centre  $            250,000.00 Lunch Meal Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Operating Engineers  $            243,964.24 Backhoe Loader and Tractor Operator Non-Profit Organization 1
Habitat for Humanity Iqaluit  $            227,026.10 Introduction to Trades Training Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Skill Canada Nunavut  $            222,143.00 Promote and Increase exposure of skilled trade Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Gjoa Haven  $            216,856.71 Youth Film Mentorship Program Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Arviat  $            216,796.80 Heavy Equipment operation training Municipal Government 1
Nunavut Arctic College  $            200,000.00 Skilled Trades Worker Program Territorial Corporation 1
Nunavut Arctic College  $            191,841.90 Office Admin Certificate Territorial Corporation 1
Kitikmeot Friendship Society  $            176,303.00 Transition House Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Disabilities Makinnasuaqtiit Society  $            166,750.00 Job Coach and Mentorship Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Arctic College  $            158,151.20 Nunavut Community Access Program Territorial Corporation 1
Nunavut Literacy  $            150,800.00 Iltaqsiniq Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Seniors  $            150,200.00 Senior Burial Benefits Individual 1
Hamlet of Gjoa Haven  $            150,000.00 Nutagat Music Program Municipal Government 1
Municipality of Cambridge Bay  $            150,000.00 Food Literacy Project Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Igloolik  $            125,000.00 Igloolik food initiative Municipal Government 1
Inuit Nunangat Ipirauttaaq  $            125,000.00 Nuna Fresh / Nuna Cook Non-Profit Organization 1
Kitikmeot Friendship Society  $            117,070.00 2023 Computer literacy week Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunavut Disabilities Makinnasuaqtiit Society  $            100,000.00 Core Funding 2022-23 Non-Profit Organization 1
Nunafab Corporation  $            100,000.00 Fresh Start Vocational Program Business 1
Polar Outfitting  $               98,000.00 Inuqatigiinik Science Camp Non-Profit Organization 1
Pinnguaq Association  $               95,562.00 Digital Storytelling and Content Creation Workshop Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Pond Inlet  $               95,550.00 Healthy, Nutritional & Traditional Cooking Classes with Young Mothers Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Gjoa Haven  $               79,000.00 Food purchase and distribution Municipal Government 1
Individuals  $               77,031.80 Daycare users subsidy Individual 1
Embrace Life Council  $               63,250.00 Youth program in Rankin Inlet Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Baker Lake  $               54,375.00 Dance Program - Outside Looking In Municipal Government 1
Municipality of Cambridge Bay  $               50,024.32 Funds for Local Greenhouse Operations Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Gjoa Haven  $               50,000.00 Youth Cabin Building Municipal Government 1
Abluqta Society  $               47,000.00 Hamlet of Baker Lake Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay  $               40,000.00 Ikurraq / Cabin Building Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay  $               38,000.00 Youth Shelter Municipal Government 1
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Pinnguaq Association  $               34,430.00 Computer Refurbish Non-Profit Organization 1
Kilabuk Peter  $               34,353.00 Skill trade worker program Individual 1
Piruqsiaq Daycare  $               29,000.00 Amauti Making Program Non-Profit Organization 1
City of Iqaluit Recreation  $               25,000.00 Iqaluit Elders Home Country Food Program Municipal Government 1
Iqaluit community of Green project  $               25,000.00 Green project in Iqaluit Non-Profit Organization 1
Rick Hansen Foundation  $               20,000.00 Rick Hansen Foundation Non-Profit Organization 1
Kitikmeot Friendship Society  $               20,000.00 Embracing Parenting Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Islamic Society of Nunavut  $               14,400.00 To purchase Taxi Vouchers for clients who visit the food bank Non-Profit Organization 1
Contribution Sub-Total           63,261,021.91 59
Total           63,306,246.98 

Finance (FIN)

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Individuals via Qulliq Energy Corporation  $         8,383,577.60 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Residential) Individual 1
Individuals via Petroleum Products Division  $         6,231,985.54 Nunavut Carbon Rebate Individual 1
Individuals - Nunavummiut with Children  $         1,888,418.65 Nunavut Child Benefit (NUCB) Individual 1
Taluq Designs Limited  $                 5,471.40 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Territorial Corporation 1
Jessie Oonark Limited  $                 4,726.65 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Business 1
Uqqurmiut Centre for Arts  $                 3,920.40 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Territorial Corporation 1
Baffin Business Development  $                 3,610.01 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Business 1
Aulajuq Limited  $                 3,457.20 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Business 1
Southeast Nunavut Company Limited  $                 3,335.58 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Business 1
Mad Holdings Incorporated  $                 3,165.59 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Business 1
Qajuqturvik Food Centre  $                 2,899.20 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Business 1
Coman Arctic Limited  $                 2,899.20 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Business 1
True North Properties Group  $                 2,899.20 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Business 1
Northern Lighthouse Ministries  $                 1,739.73 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program (Commercial) Business 1
Contribution Sub-Total           16,542,105.95 14
Total           16,542,105.95 

Health (HEA)

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Individuals (25 Bursaries)  $               62,500.00 Nursing Student Bursary Individual 25
Municipal Governments (1 Grant)  $               10,000.00 Community Health and Wellness Committees - Improving Public Health Municipal Government 1
Grants Sub-Total                   72,500.00 26

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay  $            807,762.72 Land-Based Healing Camps Treatment Program Municipal Government 1
Isaksimagit Inuusirmi  $            743,149.50 Cultural and Land-Based Programs For NAC students and their families Non-Profit Organization 1
Isaksimagit Inuusirmi  $            525,285.27 Suicide Prevention Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Kitikmeot Friendship Society  $            501,920.00 Atii Angutiit Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Ilisaqsivik Society  $            433,952.39 Building a Consistent Community Support Approach Non-Profit Organization 1
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre  $            334,336.05 On The Land Healing and Addictions Programs Non-Profit Organization 1
Ilisaqsivik Society  $            305,787.51 On The Land Healing and Addictions Programs Non-Profit Organization 1
Iqaluit Community Tukisigiarvik Society  $            266,751.90 Counselling and Wellness Program Non-Profit Organization 1

Arctic Children and Youth Foundation  $            242,500.00 Community Wellness Funding  - Umingmak Child and Youth Support Centre Non-Profit Organization
1

Uquutaq Society  $            236,203.00 Transitional Housing Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Mianiqsijit Counselling  $            225,000.00 Counseling and Youth Mental Health Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Ilisaqsivik Society  $            209,965.86 Community Counselling - Suicide Prevention Inter and Post Venting Non-Profit Organization 1
Recreation & Parks Association  $            195,000.00 Play Youth Leadership Initiative Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Igloolik  $            150,092.00 Advanced Healing and Wellness Centre Municipal Government 1
Kitikmeot Friendship Society  $            139,970.88 Community Capacity Building and Computer Literacy Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre  $            125,440.00 Angutiit Makigiarninga - Connected Elders and Youth Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Ilisaqsivik Society  $            120,375.38 Ataata Ammalu Irniq Nunami Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Wrestling Club - Cambridge Bay  $            108,125.00 Qalvik Project Support Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Arviat  $            103,400.00 Youth Drop-in Space Upgrades Municipal Government 1
Nunavut Literacy Council  $               92,250.00 Pigialisaaqtavut Project Non-Profit Organization 1
Kamatsiaqtut Nunavut Helpline  $               75,000.00 Telephone Counselling Non-Profit Organization 1
Qajuqturvik Food Centre  $               47,500.00 Community Wellness - Suicide Prevention Non-Profit Organization 1
Hamlet of Kugluktuk  $               40,000.00 Pillajutit Week - Kugluktuk Strong Municipal Government 1
Hamlet of Pond Inlet  $               33,044.00 Remote Counselling Services Municipal Government 1
Kivalliq Inuit Association  $               31,966.40 Upigivatsi Program Business 1
Pond Inlet District Education Authority  $               28,000.00 Hope In Motion Statutory Body 0
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay  $               17,493.00 Community Counselling - Suicide Prevention Inter and Post Venting Municipal Government 1
Pond Inlet District Education Authority  $               12,500.00 Hope In Motion Statutory Body 0
Contribution Sub-Total             6,152,770.86 26
Total             6,225,270.86 
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Justice (JUS)

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Legal Service Board           14,448,000.00 Annual Contribution Statutory Body 1
Human Rights Tribunal                 812,000.00 Annual Contribution Statutory Body 1
Municipal Governments (47 contributions)                 494,346.60 Indigenous Justice Program Municipal Government 47
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship                 349,489.05 Indigenous Justice Program Non-Profit Organization 15
Arctic Children and Youth                   17,946.33 Indigenous Justice Program Non-Profit Organization 1
Contribution Sub-Total           16,121,781.98 65
Total           16,121,781.98 

Nunavut Arctic College

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Nunavut Arctic College  $      37,925,000.00 Annual Contribution Territorial Corporation 1
Contribution Sub-Total           37,925,000.00 1
Total           37,925,000.00 

Nunavut Housing Corporation

Recipient  $ Amount Project Category Count
Nunavut Housing Corporation  $    237,543,000.00 Annual Contribution Territorial Corporation 1
Contribution Sub-Total        237,543,000.00 1
Total        237,543,000.00 
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Value 

($000)
Count

Value 

($000)
Count

Value 

($000)
Count

Nunavut Housing Cooperation ‐ ‐ 237,616             2 237,616             2

Nunavut Arctic College ‐ ‐ 38,847                5 38,847                5

Qulliq Energy Corporation ‐ ‐ 8,384                   1 8,384                   1

Nunavut Development Corporation ‐ ‐ 3,615                   3 3,615                   3

Nunavut Business Credit Corporation ‐ ‐ 1,015                   5 1,015                   5

Total ‐$                     0 289,477$           16 289,477$           16

Value 

($000)
Count

Value 

($000)
Count

Value 

($000)
Count

Arctic Bay, Municipality of 10                        2 2,935                   9 2,945                   11

Arviat, Municipality of 10                        3 3,376                   17 3,386                   20

Baker Lake, Municipality of 61                        3 3,598                   21 3,659                   24

Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 25                        4 5,638                   24 5,663                   28

Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 52                        4 2,388                   14 2,440                   18

Clyde River, Municipality of ‐                       0 1,983                   8 1,983                   8

Coral Harbour, Municipality of 45                        3 2,937                   18 2,982                   21

Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 41                        5 3,550                   18 3,591                   23

Grise Fiord, Municipality of 15                        1 1,645                   10 1,660                   11

Igloolik, Municipality of ‐                       0 3,246                   12 3,246                   12

Iqaluit, City of 7,036                   7 4,187                   16 11,223                23

Kimmirut, Municipality of 15                        1 2,063                   13 2,078                   14

Kinngait, Municipality of 14                        1 3,070                   9 3,084                   10

Kugaaruk, Municipality of 35                        3 2,886                   13 2,921                   16

Kugluktuk, Municipality of 37                        4 3,286                   19 3,323                   23

Naujaat, Municipality of ‐                       0 2,180                   9 2,180                   9

Pangnirtung, Municipality of 31                        4 3,617                   14 3,648                   18

Pond Inlet, Municipality of 52                        7 3,483                   20 3,535                   27

Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 15                        1 2,173                   13 2,188                   14

Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 43                        6 4,489                   18 4,532                   24

Resolute Bay, Municipality of ‐                       0 2,245                   13 2,245                   13

Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 15                        1 1,916                   12 1,931                   13

Sanirajak, Municipality of 15                        1 1,976                   13 1,991                   14

Taloyoak, Municipality of 15                        1 2,617                   9 2,632                   10

Whale Cove, Municipality of ‐                       0 2,063                   10 2,063                   10

Total 7,582$                62 73,547$             352 81,129$             414

Territorial Corporations Summary
Grants Contributions Total

Municipal Governments Summary
Grants Contributions Total
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